Releases - March 30, 2015

DOC # Last Name First Name Middle Name Type of Release

240569
218845
251959
216489
139312
273905
243873
160568
200209
268037
264789
196998
267900
271579
130845
228048
238897

Aviles
Brown
Burns
Cowden
Debow
Franklin
Gallihue
Gray

Hall
Lewis
Lightner
Mckinney
Merideth
Peters
Rutherford
Smith
Tackett

Brandon
Jason
James
Imogene
Jerry
Ashley
Brandon
Ronnie
Steven
Eric
Krystle
James
Mindy
Tara
James
Ernie
Joshua

M
E
N

Dean

J
A
Louise

Todd

Shock Probation Began - In State

Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State

Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified
Shock Probation Began - In State

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Not Specified

Shock Probation Began - In State

Active Inmate Release - Released In Error
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Released From

McCracken County Jail
Kentucky State Penitentiary
Kentucky State Penitentiary
Laurel County Jail

Todd County Jail

KCIW Assessment
Jefferson County Det Cntr
Eastern KY Corr. Complex
Jessamine County Jail
Barren County Jail

Grant County Jail

Green River Corr. Complex
Barren County Jail

Casey County Det. Cntr
McCracken County Jail
Daviess County Det. Cntr
Eastern KY Corr. Complex

Highest Felony Class
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)



