DOC # Last Nam	e First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
240569 Aviles	Brandon	M	Shock Probation Began - In State	McCracken County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
218845 Brown	Jason	E	Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State	Kentucky State Penitentiary	Class D (1 - 5 years)
251959 Burns	James	N	Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State	Kentucky State Penitentiary	Class D (1 - 5 years)
216489 Cowden	Imogene		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Laurel County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
139312 Debow	Jerry		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Todd County Jail	Class B (10 - 20 years)
273905 Franklin	Ashley		Shock Probation Began - In State	KCIW Assessment	Class C (5 - 10 years)
243873 Gallihue	Brandon		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Jefferson County Det Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
160568 Gray	Ronnie	Dean	Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified	Eastern KY Corr. Complex	Class D (1 - 5 years)
200209 Hall	Steven		Shock Probation Began - In State	Jessamine County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
268037 Lewis	Eric		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Barren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
264789 Lightner	Krystle	J	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Grant County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
196998 Mckinney	James	Α	Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified	Green River Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
267900 Merideth	Mindy	Louise	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Barren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
271579 Peters	Tara		Discharged - Not Specified	Casey County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
130845 Rutherford	d James		Shock Probation Began - In State	McCracken County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
228048 Smith	Ernie		Active Inmate Release - Released In Error	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class C (5 - 10 years)
238897 Tackett	Joshua	Todd	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Eastern KY Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)